
Exhaust Fittings Subaru

0,028

Steel

Din961-8 Zn5C¹

Fastener (Bolt) Fits on many different car models

Bulk

* Is replaced by 035-5066!

M10x1.25x30

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005015468

Important information

030-5066 *

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-901660014

83184 258887

0,000

Din961, Plating: Zn5C¹

SW14-17 (8.8) Thread pitch: 1.25

Fastener (Bolt+R/S washer) Universal

Bulk

* Bolt and washers, is replaced by 035-5069!

** Only bolt, is replaced by 035-5066!

Bolt: M10x30, Rivet W: ø10xØ28, Spring W: ø10

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005052500

Important information

030-5069 *

Walker Bosal Klarius

030-5066 **

SUB-012510250

SUB-901250076

0,008

Din6927, Plating: Zn5C¹ (Zinc plated)

SW13 (8.8) Thread pitch: 1.25

Fastener (Flange Lock nut M8) Universal

Bulk

M8xØ17.9

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005014928

Important information

000-5692

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-902350004

0,006

Din980, Plating: Cu (Copper plated)

SW16-17 (8.8) Thread pitch: 1.25

Fastener (Lock nut M10x1.25) Universal

Bulk

* Is replaced by 000-5262!

M10

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005050292

Important information

000-5714 *

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-902350001

258056

258356

0,008

Plating: Zn5C¹

SW14 (8.8) Thread pitch: 1.25

Fastener (Nut with flange M10x1.25) Universal

Bulk

M10xØ19

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005041900

Important information

000-5262

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-902370009

SUB-902370010

SUB-902370029

80472

0,058

(CrIII plated)

SW17 (8.8)

Fastener (Spring bolt) BMW, Citroen, Dacia, Daihatsu,

Fiat, Lada, Lexus, Mini, Mitsubishi, Nissan,

Subaru, Peugeot, Renault,

Suzuki, Toyota

Bulk

75.0xØ14.5 (M10x1.25x20)

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005016502

Important information

746-5900

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-0911910041

111745

83170

258943 430323

0,060

Steel (CrIII plated)

SW14 (8.8)

Fastener (Spring bolt) Saab 9-2X (05-06)

Subaru Forester I/SF (98-01), II/SG (02-08),

Imprezza I/GC, GF, GFC (94-00), II/GG, GD (00-09)

Legacy I/BC, BJF (89-94), II/BD, BG (96-99),

III/BE, BH (98-03), IV/BL, BP (03-09),

Outback II/BE, BH (00-03)Bulk

66.0xØ25.0 (M8x22)

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005009740

Important information

755-5900

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-44059AA010

0,012

Steel / Graphite / Steel

110.0x72.5x1.25-1.35

Gasket Alfa Romeo, Daihatsu,

Fiat, Ford, Hyundai,

Isuzu, Kia, Lancia,

Mazda, Mitsubishi,

Nissan, Opel, Peugeot,

Rover, Saab, Subaru,

Suzuki, Valpen

Bulk

Contains graphite and can therefore be mounted

in front or after CAT due to its heat resistance!

ø52.0  (Oval holes 2xø12.0x14.0) c-c 83.0

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005006923

Important information

020-1500

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-1418267B00

SUB-44022AA210

SUB-44022AA211

SUB-44165FA000

SUB-744022350

80009

80010

80032

80209

81005

81030

256272

256634

256645

256789

256836

410118

410168

410290

0,012

Steel / Graphite / Steel

102.0x68.0x1.25-1.35

Gasket Alfa Romeo, BMW, Daewoo, Daihatsu,

Hyundai, Kia, Saab, Subaru,

VAG, Volvo

Bulk

Contains graphite and can therefore be mounted

in front or after CAT due to its heat resistance!

ø51.0 (Oval holes 2xø11.5x13.0) c-c 78.0

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005006954

Important information

022-1500

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-44022GA140

SUB-44022GA330

SUB-44022GA340

SUB-644003200

SUB-744022360

80206

81053

81089

81118

81185

256213

256499

256504

256584

256854

410237

410242
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Exhaust Fittings Subaru

0,018

Steel / Graphite / Steel

117.0x79.0x1.5

Gasket Fiat, Ford, Hyundai,

Mini, Mitsubishi, Nissan,

Subaru

Bulk

Contains graphite and can therefore be mounted

in front or after CAT due to its heat resistance!

ø56.0 (2xø13.0) c-c 92.0

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005006992

Important information

026-1500

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-44022GA130

SUB-44022GA320

SUB-744022000

SUB-744022010

SUB-744022180

SUB-744D22010

80073

80204

80461

256101

256398

256519

256533

256856

410096

0,018

Steel / Graphite / Steel

143.0x91.0x1.25

Gasket Ford Scorpio I/GAE, GGE (85-94),

Sierra II/GBC, GBG, BNG, GB4 (87-93)

Saab 9-2X (05-06)

Subaru BRZ (12-), Crosstrek I-II (12-)

Forester I-IV (97-18), Impreza I-V (92-20),

Legacy I-V (89-14), Levorg I (14-),

Outback I-V (94-19), WRX III/IV (11-16)

Toyota GT86 (12-)

Bulk

2xø51.0 (3xø11)

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005052463

Important information

030-1500

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-14038AA000

SUB-44011AC030

SUB-44011AE050

SUB-44022AA020

SUB-44022AA160

80037 256060 410123

0,008

Steel / Graphite / Steel

77.0x51.0x1.5

Gasket VW 1200 (62-86), 1300 (65-78),

1500 (65-78), 1600 (65-78),

T1 (63-71), T3 (85-92)

Bulk

Contains graphite and can therefore be mounted

in front or after CAT due to its heat resistance!

ø36.0 (2xø8.5) c-c 56.5»59.0

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005035176

Important information

032-1500

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-644003050

SUB-744002204

SUB-744022060

81119

81188

410129

0,008

Steel / Graphite / Steel

92.0x67.0x1.5

Gasket Alfa Romeo Alfetta (74-85), 75 (85-93),

90 (84-88), 155 (92-96), 164 (88-96), GTV (85-87)

BMW 3 (98-07), 5 (95-10), 7 (95-01),  Z3 (96-03)

Mazda 323 (75-80), 626 (78-87),

929 II (83-87), B1800 (78-85)

Subaru Mini Jumbo (85-91), Vivio (92-00)

VW Transporter III (80-85)

Volvo Amazon (62-67), Duett (62-66),

P1800 (61-66), PV (56-66)

Wiesmann MF3 Roadster (96-02)

Bulk

Contains graphite and can therefore be mounted

in front or after CAT due to its heat resistance!

ø46.0 (2xø11.0) c-c 67.0»71.0

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005036005

Important information

039-1500

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-NoOemNo01

256107 410012

410167

0,016

Steel / Graphite / Steel

126.0x81.0x1.25-1.5

Gasket Alfa Romeo, BMW, Chevrolet,

Dodge, Fiat, GM, Jeep, Kia,

Lancia, MAN, Nissan, Opel,

Renault, Saab, Subaru, Suzuki,

Bulk

Contains graphite and can therefore be mounted

in front or after CAT due to its heat resistance!

ø62.0 (Oval holes 2xø8.5/11.5x15.0) c-c 94.0

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005046295

Important information

048-1500

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-44022AA131

SUB-44165AG000

80145

80625

82167

1320-25623

256186

256236

256786

410068

410494

0,044

Steel

108.0x81.0x1.25-1.5

Gasket Saab 9-2X (05-06)

Subaru Impreza I/GC, GF (98-00),

II/GD, GG (01-07)

Bulk

ø52.0 (3xø10.25)

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005058625

Important information

747-1301

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-44022AA150

0,030

Steel

145.0x80.0x1.25-1.5

Gasket Saab 9-2X (05-06)

Subaru Forester I/SF (01-02), II/SG (02-05),

Impreza II/GD, GG (01-07)

Bulk

Oval ø73.0x62.0 (2xø11.0)

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005058632

Important information

747-1303

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-44011FE000

0,068

Wiremesh / Graphite

Gasket (Graphite ring, single cone) Honda Civic (83-01), Concerto (89-95)

Mazda Demio (99-03), 5 (05-07),

323 (94-03), 626 (83-87)

Rover 216 (89-96), 416 (90-96)

Subaru Legacy (94-98)

Suzuki Alto (94-03), Baleno (95-00),

Carry Super (85-92), Ignis (01-03), Jimny (98-04),

Samurai (88-95), SJ413 (84-88),

Swift (84-05), Vitara (88-95), Wagon R (00-03)

Bulk

ø45.2xØ58.9x16.5

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005004554

Important information

486-1380

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-44011AC000

81011 256036

256585

410069

410147

0,066

Wiremesh / Graphite

Gasket (Graphite ring, single cone) Daihatsu Sirion (00-04), Terios (00-05),

YRV (00-06)

Mazda 323 (83-85)

Nissan Micra (98-03)

Subaru Impreza (93-00)

Suzuki Swift (88-91)Bulk

ø43.0xØ59.0x16.0

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005004769

Important information

502-1380

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-44022PA021

82443 256293
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Exhaust Fittings Subaru

0,058

Wiremesh / Graphite

Gasket (Graphite ring, single cone) Dacia, Ford, Hyundai, Lexus,

Mazda, Mitsubishi, Nissan, Renault,

Subaru, Suzuki, Toyota

Bulk

ø54.0xØ69.0x15.0

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005004776

Important information

502-1381

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-44011AE030

SUB-44011AE031

80284

82414

256304 410334

0,050

Wiremesh / Graphite

Gasket (Graphite ring, single cone) Fiat, Mazda, Nissan, Opel, Subaru

Bulk

ø45.2xØ60.0x13.0

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005005223

Important information

614-1380

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-1418350G00

SUB-744022091

SUB-744022092

82522 256859

256967

410140

0,056

Wiremesh / Graphite

Gasket (Graphite ring, single cone) Autobianchi Y10 (85-95), Fiat Uno (87-89)

Ford Escort IV/ABFT, ALF, AWF, GAF (85-90)

Ford Escort V/AAL,ABL,ANL,AAL,AVF,AVL,GAL (90-95),

VI/AAL, ABL, ANL, GAL (95-99).

Fiesta III/F3L,F5LGFJ (89-96), VI/JAS,JBL (95-96),

Orion III/GAL (90-93), Transit III/VE6 (85-92),

Lancia Y10/156 (85-89), Opel Astra F/T92 (93-01),

Calibra A/C89 (90-97), Kadett E/T85 (87-92),

Vectra A/J89 (90-95), B/J96 (95-03)

Renault Espace II/J63, S63 (91-96), R21 (86-95)

Bulk

ø50.5xØ66.0x13.5

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005005254

Important information

631-1380

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-44022AA061

SUB-44022AA062

86085 256860 410148

410309

0,042

Wiremesh / Graphite

Gasket (Graphite ring, single cone) Subaru 1300 (85-87), 1600 (85-87),

1800 (85-92), Legacy (89-94)

Bulk

ø47.3xØ59.0x13.0

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005006008

Important information

747-1380

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-44022GA190

SUB-44022GA191

SUB-44022GA310

86015 256498

0,050

Wiremesh / Graphite

Gasket (Graphite ring, single cone) Subaru Justy (89-90)

Bulk

ø38.5xØ51.0x15.0

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005051404

Important information

776-1380

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-44011KE000

SUB-44222KC000

256082

0,092

Wiremesh / Graphite

Gasket (Graphite ring, single cone) Ford Escort IV/ABFT, GAF, AWF (86-90),

Sierra II/BNG, GBC, GBG, GB4 (88-93))

Opel Calibra A/C89 (92-97), Vectra A/J89 (94-95)

Saab 9-2X (05-06)

Subaru Impreza WRX (02-07),

Subaru Impreza SRi (04-07)

Mitsubishi Endeavor (03-)

Bulk

ø61.0xØ76.5x15.6

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005006039

Important information

755-1380

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-44022AA122

SUB-44022AA123

80268

86125

256078 410120

0,006

Steel / Fibre

Gasket (Steel round ring) Abarth, Chevrolet, Daewoo,

Fiat, Ford, GM, Honda,

Infiniti, Lancia, Land Rover,

Mazda, Mercedes, Nissan,

Opel, Rover, Subaru,

Suzuki, TriumphBulk

ø46.5xØ51.0x5.5

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005043454

Important information

274-1423

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-1418260B00

SUB-1418278110

SUB-1418282000

80171

81074

81133

81162

256103

256165

256215

256573

256913

410051

410052

410103

410160

411143

0,064

Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer >EPDM<

Silencer mounting Subaru 1600 (85-87), 1800 (85-92),

Forester I/SF (98-01), II/SG (05-08),

Imprezza I/GC, GF, GFC (94-00), II/GG, GD (00-09),

Legacy I/BC, BJF (89-94), II/BD, BG (96-99),

Leone II (80-84), III (84-90)

Saab 9-2X (05-06)

Suzuki Swift II/EZ, MZ (06-12)

Can be replaced by 046-1012

Bulk

75.0x72.0x20.0 (2xø15.0) c-c 35.5 (65°ShA)

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005054184

Important information

747-1010

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-44031AA020

SUB-44031AA030

SUB-44031AA040

SUB-44031GA090

SUB-644015220

SUB-644015231

255507 420154

0,035

Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer >EPDM<

Silencer mounting Subaru Justy (84-04)

Bulk

* Is replaced by 046-1012!

65.0x47.0x22.0 (2xø11.5) c-c 35.0 (65°ShA)

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005051923

Important information

748-1010 *

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-1428160G00

SUB-1428160G10

SUB-744031060
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Exhaust Fittings Subaru

0,108

Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer >EPDM<

Silencer mounting Subaru Forester (02-)

Bulk

107.0x60.0x24.0 (2xø16.0) c-c 65.0 (65°ShA)

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005051411

Important information

752-1010

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-44031FC001

0,056

Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer >EPDM<

High: 20.0

Silencer mounting Type: UNI c-c for round Ø8.0 rod: 38.0

c-c for round Ø10.0 rod: 36.0

c-c for round Ø12.0 rod: 34.0

c-c for round Ø14.0 rod: 32.0

c-c for oval 21.0x12.0 rod: 34.0

* Bulk, 1-Pack **/***

* Only rubber!, ** Incl. bushes only!

*** As image!

75.0x47.0x20.0 (60°ShA)

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005047001

Important information

046-1012 *

046-2272-6000 ***

Walker Bosal Klarius

046-2272 **

SUB-NoOemNo5047001

0,034

(CrIII plated - oxygene expulsion)

Spring steel: Din17223, Quality: B

Steel spring (Conical) Daihatsu

Nissan

Mercedes A/W168 (97-04)

Opel

Subaru

Suzuki

Toyota

Bult

L43.5xø15.0xØ23.0xø17.0xØ25.0x4.0 (Þ6)

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005008309

Important information

744-1710

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-1449267D00

SUB-1449282600

111746

86122

251001 430232

0,032

(CrIII plated - oxygene expulsion)

Spring steel: Din:17223, Quality:B

Steel spring (Cylindrical) Citroën, Daihatsu, Ford,

Honda, Kia, Mazda,

Mitsubishi, Peugeot, Rover

Saab, Subaru, VAG

Bulk

38.0xø17.5xØ24.5x3.5 (Þ5.5)

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005007906

Important information

486-1710

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-44044AA000

SUB-44044AA010

80305

81785

82554

251024

251203

430090

0,032

(CrIII plated - oxygene expulsion)

Spring steel: Din:17223, Quality:B

Steel spring (Cylindrical) Citroën, Fiat, Renault,

Peugeot, Subaru, VAG

Bulk

25.0xø10.0xØ20.0x5.0 (Þ3.5)

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005008217

Important information

666-1710

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-NoOemNo5008217

82598

86059

251903

0,032

(CrIII plated - oxygene expulsion)

Spring steel: Din:17223, Quality:B

Steel spring (Cylindrical) Subaru 1600 (85-87), 1800 (85-92)

Bulk

* Will be replaced by 666-1710

27.5xø12.0xØ18.5x3.4 (Þ5.5)

Size and material

Weight

Pack

Ean No 7330005051947

Important information

747-1710 *

Walker Bosal Klarius

SUB-744044000

251935
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